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COURT LOCATIONS WITH AUDIO VISUAL SUITES AVAILABLE FOR 
USE BY BUSINESS USERS 

NOTE: this list is not indicative of automatic access to the AVL facilities at these locations 

HOW TO REQUEST THE USE OF AN AVL SUITE 

• A request is to be made to the relevant court registrar on a case-to-case basis.  

• The registrar will consider with respect to relevant bookings on that day.  

• The use of AVL suites facilities will be prioritised in accordance with the operation of the court. 

COURT LOCATION ADDRESS EMAIL ADDRESS 

Armidale 5 Moore St local-court-armidale@justice.nsw.gov.au  

Batemans Bay 24 Orient St local-court-batemans-bay@justice.nsw.gov.au 

Bega Cnr Gipps & Carp St local-court-bega@justice.nsw.gov.au 

Goulburn Montague St local-court-goulburn@justice.nsw.gov.au  

Gunnedah Conadilly St local-court-gunnedah@justice.nsw.gov.au  

Newcastle 343 Hunter St  local-court-newcastle@justice.nsw.gov.au  

Nowra 88 Plunkett St local-court-nowra@justice.nsw.gov.au 

Port Kembla Darcy Rd local-court-port-kembla@justice.nsw.gov.au  

Queanbeyan 2 Farrer Pl local-court-queanbeyan@justice.nsw.gov.au  

Tamworth Cnr Marius & Fitzroy 
Streets 

local-court-tamworth@justice.nsw.gov.au  

Wollongong Cnr Church & Market 
Streets 

local-court-wollongong@justice.nsw.gov.au  

For further information in relation to NSW Courts, see Local Court Website 

To contact NSW Courts via telephone, call the Courts Service Centre  

8:30am – 4:30pm (weekdays)  on 1300 679 272. 
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